



**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**June 16, 2014**

**TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS**

**SUBJECT: SOLICITATION NO.: RTQ-00095**

**TITLE: Hydraulic Parts And Repair Service For Heavy Mobile Equipment**

**This Addendum is and does become a part of the above mentioned solicitation.**

Please see response to the questions received:

1. Where is the list of manufacturers that the County wants us suppliers to bid?

Response: The purpose of this solicitation is to pre-qualify vendors under this pool for future spot market competitions (i.e., bidding opportunities). Please refer to RTQ-00095, Section 2.4.2 and Section 2.4.3. For informational purposes only, attached is the list of brands the County currently uses for parts.

2. Under the Fair Subcontracting Practices form, if checks off no subcontractors will be utilized and we put the word None under Supplies/Materials/Services Listing Form to be provided, than there should be nothing further that should be filled out on this form, Is that correct?

Response: Yes; however, please note that the Fair Subcontracting Practices and Subcontractor/Supplier Listing forms also require signature and date.

**All terms, covenants and conditions of the subject solicitation and any addenda issued thereto shall apply, except to the extent herein amended.**

Miami-Dade County,

*Lourdes Betancourt CPPB*

Procurement Contracting Officer

cc: Clerk of the Board